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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 1636 NW1853E


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1636

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 8 MAY 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 13)

1636. Dr M J Figg (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:
Whether Bloem Water is still involved in the Bucket Eradication Programme; if not, (a) when and (b) why did her department suspend Bloem Water's participation in the programme? NW1853E
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REPLY:

(a) Yes, Bloem Water is still involved in the Bucket Eradication Programme and is the Department’s Implementing Agent in the Free State.

(b) The Department did not suspend or terminate Bloem Water's participation in the Programme.
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